NOTE: The following appendix did not appear in the Code of rederat Regulations

	ADDEN	
	- 06-18-199	38
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 0 00		
Tab settings 0 00 V To the Honorable Commissioner	of rama, 100741927	7 Itached Grismal documents or cary thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HART WALKER CANAD	A INC.	Name: DAVIDHART
	,	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party	r(ies) attached? yes no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: THORNCLIFFE, DAWSON ROAD KEIGHLEY, WEST YORKSHIRE
Security Agreement	Change of Name	ENGLAND BD 21 5PH
Other		City State ZIP
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNO
4. Application number(s) or pater	······································	
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No	o.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		5,588,456
		5,467,793
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b GEORGE A. RC	e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name:	LER THOMSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address:		1
······		Enclosed
Street Address: 20 QUEEN	I STREET WEST	Authorized to be changed to deposit account
BOX 27, SUITE 250	0, TORONTO	8. Deposit account number:
City: ONTARIO, CANA	State:ZIP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
-	nd helief the forecoinc informa	ntion is true and correct and any atlached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		
altach	Coig	scochil May 124. 8
Name of Person Signing	TEN S	
Reg 20,535		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB Not 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded	Do not detach with required cover sheet infor	Š.
	Commissioner of Pate	
	Box Assig	
Public burden reporti	Washington, ing for this sample cover she	b.C. 20231 grad to average about 30 minutes per 7
document to be record and completing and re- to the U.S. Patent and	led, including time for reviewin viewing the sample cover sheet. Trademark Office, Office pt F	ants and Trademarks gnments D.C. 20231 ext is estimated to average about 30 minutes per ig the document and gathering the data needed, Send comments regarding this burden estimate appringiog Systems; RK2: NOOC; Washington, get, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),

.....

.

ł

SCHEDULE A

- U.S. Patent No.5,588,456
 Title: ORTHOTIC WALKER
 Issued: December 31, 1996
 Inventor: David Hart
 Owner: Hart Walker Canada Inc.
- U.S. Patent No.5,467,793 Title: ORTHOTIC WALKER Issued: Novembr 21, 1995 Inventor: David Hart Owner: Hart Walker Canada Inc.

ASSIGNMENT (Sole or Joint)

In consideration of one dollar and other valuable consideration received and hereby acknowledged l/we

Full name(s) of inventor(s)/ assignor(s)

HART WALKER CANADA INC.

hereby sell assign and set over unto

Name of assignee

DAVID HART

Title of Invention (to be referred to as the assignee herein) the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention for

ORTHOTIC WALKER

as set forth in an application for Letters Patents of <u>United States</u> (SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A) in and for <u>U.S.A</u> and all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee and the successors, assigns or legal representatives of the assignee, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Agreement and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby assign to the assignee any priority rights in the said invention as set forth in the said application and hereby authorize the said assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for the said invention in any or all foreign countries in my/our name(s) in the name of the assignee as the assignee may elect.

And I/we hereby covenant and agree that I/we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, to the assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any improvement, additional, division, continuing or reissue applications for patents for the said invention or any improvement or part thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the assignee, to obtain and enforce patent protection on said applications in any

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

or all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee and the successors, assigns, or other legal representatives of this assignee.

And I/we hereby authorize and request that any an all Letter Patent for said invention or resulting from said application or from any division re-issue or extensions thereof be issued to

DAVID HART

e and of ution	as sole assignee. SIGNED at Toronto Onferio this Eday of Anna 1, 1988
oration er, apply orate nsert al city	SEAL HART WALKER CANADA INC.
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
name of ess	I, EQUINE 2 2014 G
post office ress	Was personally present and did see Streamer Davidson
ne(s) of ntor(s) igning	execute the within assignment and such assignor(s)/official is (are) personally known to me to be the person(s) described in such document.
er	SIGNED at TRE. TORNER
e and of	this <u>곳®</u> day of <u>~ዹ</u> , 19 <u>3</u> 5
cution	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

Page 2 of 2

Name of assignee

Place date execu

lf a Corpo Corpo Seal and ir officia capad

Full witn

Full add

Nam inve or si offic

Plac date exe